		<b></b>		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	12-21-1999	U.S. Bepartition of Commerce Patient and Tradement Office		
	101229251	IN AM		
216-022 12.6.99		5		
216-022 12.6.1	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	urity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation				
Document ID#	License Chan	nge of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe			
Corrective Document	U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)		
Reet # Frame #	Departmental Fi			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	reying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Charles Linder		09 30 99		
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) B.P.T. Bio Pure	ame (line 1) B.P.T. Bio Pure Technologies, Ltd.			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not			
Address (line 1) 1/10 Abbo Utilial (	States, an appointment of a domestic			
	14a Abba Hillel Silver Street     representative is attached.       (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Ramat Gan	Israel	52506 Zip Code		
City         State/Country         Zip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:581 120.00 0P				
Dublic burden reportion for this collection of information	s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB				
Mail documents to	Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash	PATENT		

REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0061

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (212	) 302-8989	
Name James V. Costigan;	Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.	с.	
Address (line 1) 1185 Avenue of the	Americas, New York, NY 10036		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		nal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num		
	5,430,099		
	5,597,863		
	5,599,506		
If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         #			
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1540			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
James V. Costigan, Reg. No.	25,669 MCS	December 2, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0062

## Assignment of Patents and Copyrights

THIS AGREEMENT made this <u>30</u> day of <u>9</u> 1999 between Charles Linder (Israeli i.d. no. 1517202) of 57 Sdrot Chen, Rehovot, Israel 76469 ("Assignor") and B.P.T. Bio Pure Technology Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel ("Assignee"),

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of the following rights (a) all rights in a U.S. Letters Patent 5,430,099 issued July 4, 1995, (b) all rights in a U.S. Letters Patent 5,597,863 issued January 28, 1997, (c) all rights in a U.S. Letters Patent 5,599,506 issued Fabruary 4, 1997 all entitled IMMOBILIZED BUFFERED GELS AND MEMORANES OF HYDROXY GROUPS CONTAINING POLYMERS, based on applications filed on behalf of Charles Linder, Mara Nemas, Mordechai Perry and Reuven Ketraro as inventors, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded May 27, 1993 in the Assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6600, Frames 0162-0164 (all the above "the Assigned Property"), including any and all diagrams, internal documentation, functional specifications, program listings, engineering data, instructional manuals, user manuals, reference manuals, scientific papers, promotional materials and other information or documentation of any kind, in any form, necessary or useful to the understanding, operation, reproduction, sale or marketing of the Assigned Property, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of receiving the Assigned Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to The Assigned Property in Israel and elsewhere, including all rights of registration, publication, rights to create derivative works and all other rights which are incident to copyright ownership, for all the residue now unexpired of the present term of any and all such copyrights and any term thereafter granted during which the said works are entitled to copyright.

This undertaking of Assignment of Patents and Copyrights shall allow the Assignee to transfer, as allowed by the applicable law, the ownership of the Assigned Property to its name and shall allow the Assignee to act as the owner of the Assigned Property in all respects.

All expenses to be borne in connection with this Assignment of Patents and Copyrights undertaking shall be borne the Assignee.

In witness whereof the parties have put unto their signatures: Charles Linder: Charles (Assignor") B.P.T. Bio Pure Technology Ltd: \_\_\_\_\_\_ RRY ("Assignee") Risky PERRY-CEO B.P.T. Title: BIO PURE TECHNOLOGY LTD. E B Z W - FUM OLLICE JULIE MUT W'S'E' WHORE THM OLLICE S.9 **RECORDED: 12/06/1999** 

32519

REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0063